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AN 1 R O ey
34012 Shawnee Drive

Dagsboro, DE 19939

Meghankellvesg(@vahoo.com

(302) 493-6693

Chief Judge Colm F. Connelly

And Clerk of Court

Delaware District Court

RE: /Kelly v Swartz, et al. No. 21-1490, PA Order February 28, 2023
February 28, 2022

Dear Honorable Court:

Attached, please find the PA reciprocal order, my retirement confirmation
and my proposed certification.

I believe that most people are enslaved to sin, die and go to hell. I believe
the mark of lawlessness of children of the devil is business greed. I believe people
go to hell for blindly doing their job, what they were trained to do when they do
not care to see how they harm others to prevent it. Not knowing is guilt. I believe
delegating duties makes one guilty to be damned to hell too for not caring to know.
Even children will be damned to hell for their unconcern per Ezekiel Chapter 9. 1
believe babies are born evil not saved from hell yet. I get really sad when kids die
because [ have little hope they will have eternal life. See Jokn 3. I do not want

people to be harmed, die and go to hell the last day, judgment day.
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I was horrified when I read the Honorable Hardiman’s dissent in the airport
case where he favored making money and businesses by eliminating free speech on
a sign to prevent racism by alerting people it is a problem. I believe that
Honorable Hardiman is in danger of damnation in hell for selling liberty for
material gain of government’s people or government backed partners.

I care about Judge Hardiman, but that case shocked me. I am horrified by
the US Supreme Court’s allowance by the union of church and state by money. I
believe that people are children of the devil when they focus on money, material
gain and saving the world at the cost of human sacrifice. Jesus teaches those who
buy and sell as worship are not welcome into heaven. See John 2:16.

Freedom is not for sale.

I believe people sin by their evil focus on convenience, avoidance of costs,
and productivity when they sacrifice justice by truth not by barter or exchange
which eliminates freedom by making even people for sale products.

I believe many go to hell because the way money is coined. Money is
coined out of nothing to enslave people to pay back what the Federal reserve and
banks do not create with interest. There is not enough money in existence to
eliminate debts. It is a Ponzi scheme to lend out what you do not have. The
banks’ reserve requirement used to be 10 percent, meaning they could use 90

percent of people’s bank deposits to play the lottery of lending out or playing
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stock. Now it is 100 percent. Iam concerned of a bank run similar to the one that
occurred in 1907-1908. Banks may give depositors bank buy ins at their customers
loss should the banks tell people the truth, there is too little money in existence, not
too much.

If the government coined correctly, judges would not be tempted to have the
evil eye by so much concern about productivity, position, or money that they fail to
render justice based on truth, not time, money or weighing of interests, which
makes freedoms for sale. Courts would have eyes to see clearly to render true
justice to prevent philanthropist and businesses from killing, stealing, oppressing
and destroying human life, liberty and health for material gain. There pay would
be guaranteed by the governments coining to serve and protect the liberty of the
people, as opposed to the current system of slavery. I'have noticed this court that I
have religious objections to debt. I believe debt enslaves people to hell by making
money savior. I believe those who create debt commit a greater sin leading to loss
of eternal life should they not repent.

I do not want people to be enslaved to sin and death in hell. I hope to walk
you through a way to decrease the temptations to sin to save the people who make

the United States a country.
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There are plans to eliminate fiat currency, but there worse agendas ahead
that will eliminate Constitutional freedoms if judges do not care to stop these

schemes. Ihope you care.

I do not feel well, and require rest and time to care for my health in light of
the surgery I noticed you of. I have not been okay the past few days. Ihope you
choose to safeguard the rule of law and these United States with or without me, or
least guide the Honorable Hardiman and other judg¢s to not make freedom
sacrificed for material gain. Maybe you can save judges’ eternal lives. 1 do
believe his thinking leads not only to loss of First amendment liberties, but eternal
lives too. I was so upset about it. I am glad he is recused because I really was
disappointed and shocked by his dissent. I care about him in real life, but that
thinking is not okay. Sacrificing liberty for material gain is not okay. I have to
stand up for First Amendment rights by those who prefer money and sell what is
not for sale, freedom. This is a Ponzi scheme by selling what is not owned by the
government, the people. Ineed to help you make the government coin correctly to
serve not sell the people as products.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

February 28 2022 /s/Meghan Kelly

Meghan Kelly, Esquire
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34012 Shawnee Drive

Dagsboro, DE 19939,

(302) 493-6693, meghankellyesq@yahoo.com,
No 4968, Inactive, pro se
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US Supreme Court does not want notices accepted the 5th Re: SC Order, Letter to
Respondent, Standard Guidance, Excerpt of Rule Pa.R.D.E. 217 and Compliance Forms

From: Meg Kelly (meghankellyesq@yahoo.com)
To: marcee.sloan@pacourts.us
Cc: anthony.sodroski@pacourts.us; melanie.bitting@pacourts.us; meghankellyesq@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 at 04:50 PM EST

Good afternoon,

Thank you. | also pled the 5th Amendment with the US Supreme Court and the DC. They accepted my pleading of
the 5th. So, the form may not be tailored to my unique situation.

I had mailed additional notices to the US Supreme Court, but they did not want them and mailed them back.They
were not happy to be notified and indicated my pleading of the 5th would suffice.

I do not want to anger the US Supreme Court as they are not happy about getting multiple boxes to process.

I'hope you can understand my dilemma that | may have to draft a separate form noting the US Supreme Court and
DC accepted my 5th Amendment argument. So notice is not required to prevent compelling me to violate my
Constitutional right against self-incrimination and against making the US Supreme Court displeased by extra paper
their agent indicated their agent do not want.

Thank you,

Meg
Not acting as an attorney

On Tuesday, February 28, 2023 at 04:41:09 PM EST, Marcee Sloan <marcee.sloan@pacourts.us> wrote:

Yes, the Order is effective in 30 days, and you then have 10 days to submit proof of compliance with Pa.R.D.E.
217.

Marcee D. Sloan, Board Prothonotary
Executive Office

Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of PA
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5600

PO Box 82625

Harrisburg, PA 17106-2625

Phone: (717) 231-3393

Fax: (717) 231-3381

Web: www.padisciplinaryboard.org

of4 2/28/2023 4-54 PM
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From: Meg Kelly <meghankellyesq@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 4:38 PM

To: Marcee Sloan <Marcee.Sloan@pacourts.us>

Cc: Anthony Sodroski <Anthony.Sodroski@pacourts.us>; Melanie L. Bitting <Melanie.Bitting@pacourts.us>
Subject: Re: SC Order, Letter to Respondent, Standard Guidance, Excerpt of Rule Pa.R.D.E. 217 and
Compliance Forms

CAUTION: This is an external email. Please think before you click on an attachment
or link!

Good afternoon,

I have religious objections to the use of a title before my name such as Ms. or Miss or Mrs. Could you please
call me Meg.

Per our discussion, 204 Pa. Code § 217 (d)(1) indicates

“(d)(1) Orders imposing suspension, disbarment, administrative suspension or transfer to inactive status shall
be effective 30 days after entry.”

I 'am not licensed in PA since am retired, but I am backed up with other pro se litigation representing

myself in other matters. Could you please confirm I have 40 days as opposed to the ten days from
today.

That was my main question I had when I called.

or4 FRMDOIT 4-84 DNA
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04 Pa. Code § 217 (e)(1) further indicates:

"(1) Within ten days after the effective date of the disbarment, suspension, administrative suspension or
transfer to inactive status order, the formerly admitted attorney shall file with the Board a verified statement and
serve a copy on Disciplinary...."

Thank you so much for the clarification. Have a good day.

Very truly,
Meg

Not acting as an attorney

On Tuesday, February 28, 2023 at 04:08:04 PM EST, Marcee Sloan <marcee.sloan@pacourts.us> wrote:

Ms. Kelly,

As requested, please see the attached. You may file your Statement of Compliance at
padboardfilings@pacourts.us.

Marcee D. Sloan, Board Prothonotary
Executive Office

Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of PA
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5600

PO Box 62625

Harrisburg, PA 17106-2625

Phone: (717) 231-3393

Fax: (717) 231-3381

Web: www.padisciplinaryboard.org

OO
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DISCIPLINARY BOARD

of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

of 4 2/28/2023. 4:54 PM
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of . No. 2913 Disciplinary Docket No. 3
MEGHAN MARIE KELLY No. 118 DB 2022

(Supreme Court of Delaware, No. 58,
2022)

Attorney Registration No. 202268

(Out of State)

ORDER

PER CURIAM

AND NOW, this 28" day of February, 2023, upon consideration of the responses
to a Notice and Order, Meghan Marie Kelly is transferred to disability inactive status in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Respondent shall comply with all of the provisions
of Pa.R.D.E. 217.

Respondent’s Application to Dismiss and two subsequent Applications to amend
that filing are denied. Respondent’s November 15, 2022 Application for Reconsideration
of this Court’s Order dated November 8, 2022, and Motion to Compel the Acceptance of
a Specific Motion dated December 23, 2022, are denied. Respondent’s Motion to
Supplement the Record dated November 19, 2022, Motion to Supplement Application for
Reconsideration dated December 10, 2022, and Motion for Exemption to Serve Paper

Copies are granted.

6
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ATTORNEY REGISTRATION OFFICE
Pennsylvania Judicial Center

@&é .0. Box 62625

‘ o H ,PA 17106-2625 |
@ Receivedpy (717) 231-3380 J

R~ -y

i:i MAY 16 2018 %

LY e / APPLICATION FOR RETIREMENT (Form DB-27)

Notice is hereby given that | apply for retired status, pursuant to PaR.D.E. 219(i). In taking this action, | fully understand that after the
Supreme Court issues an order transferring me to retired status, | shall no longer be eligible to practice law in Pennsylvania and will be
reheved fioin the payment of the fee inposed by s rule uport active practitioners. | further understand thal if § remain un 1etired slalus
for three years or less, that | may be reinstated by paying the annual active fee for the three most recent years or such shorter period in
which | was on refired status.

By signing this form, | acknowledge that | am aware that: 1) under PaRD.E. 201(a)(3), the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania and the
Disciplinary Board retain jurisdiction to discipline me for misconduct: 2} if | am convicted of a crime, | have a continuing duty under
PaR.D.E 214(a) to report the conviction to the Office of Disciplinary Counsel within 20 days: and 3} if | am disciplined by another court
or in another jurisdiction, | have a continuing duty under Pa.R D.E. 216(e) o report such to the Secretary of the Disciplinary Board within
20 days. 1 also certify that, to my knowledge, there are no ongoing investigations into any misconduct on my part in this or any other
jurisdiction

Attorney Name: ”\ €4 han )N ] all €& K 4 \\ \;} .....
Attorney D Number: 2« O é 2 é/‘g
Office Address:

Residence Address: . L/ ¢ |2 \.} f'ﬂm&lﬂ e Df“! Ve

/D AN \*} c( ¢ WD % 1{:1 43 4

[

,»:7 4 # RJ’ Foll = . " N C N 2 e
Telephone Number: i 29 2551 fvs LEMail: _Mechen ki\\ ¢ t?ifgf% j; aha . (0N
Signature: f‘j !]/ Lah, N f ;j;f{m”fx;} {»/ " Date: fzz’{“ o ol [ i D¢ 4

77 J

[

REQUEST FOR SUPREME COURT ACTION
PROTHONOTARY
WESTERN DISTRICT OFFICE

In accordance with Rule 219(i) of the Pennsylvania Rules of Disciplinary Enforcement, it is requested that an Order transferring the above
attorney 1o retired status be issued

Atté%néy Regisiratieﬂ Office Date
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Certificate of Compliance

Pursuant to Rule 217(e) of the Pennsylvania Rules of Disciplinary Enforcement, I hereby

certify as follows in connection with the PA Order dated February 28, 2023, No 2913 DD3 under

religious objection to affirming under the penalty of law I declare I have license interests in the

following jurisdictions:

United States Supreme Court

DC

District Court for the Eastern District of PA
Third Circuit Court of Appeals

Delaware Supreme Court

Delaware District Court

PA

B iR S S o

To the best of my knowledge, I have never practiced law in PA. I have no fiduciaries or
clients to notify regarding attorney represented work in PA or any other jurisdiction.

There are no clients being represented in pending matters or proceeding. Nor are there
persons or their agents or guardians to whom a fiduciary duty is owed.

Copies of the notices required by 204 Pa. Code § 217 subdivisions (a), (b), and (c)(1) do
not apply to me. There is no one to notify.

I have no such appointments to resign from.

I have been retired from this jurisdiction since 2018. I have not practiced law for more
than 6 years. I have no IOLTA, Trust, client or fiduciary accounts to close.

I have no applicable advertisements or telecommunication listings which I am aware of
or authorized that expressly or implicitly convey my eligibility to practice law in the state courts
of Pennsylvania, other than my documents and pleadings in the Courts where loss of license(s)
and reputation are indicated as damages for the Delaware Supreme Court’s malicious

disciplinary proceeding brought in bad faith to punish me for the exercise of my fundamental
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rights. Old outdated material is not handed out or publicized. Should anyone publicize
information advertising my license interest in PA as of the date of this signature, it is without my
knowledge, consent, or authorization.

I have ceased and desisted from using all forms of communication that expressly or
implicitly convey eligibility to practice law in the state courts of Pennsylvania, including but
not limited to professional titles, letterhead, business cards, signage, websites and
references to admission to the Pennsylvania Bar.

I have no such license card and/or certificates in my possession to surrender.

The residence or other address where communications may hereafter be directed to me is as
follows: Meghan Kelly, 34012 Shawnee DR., Dagsboro, DE 19939,

I'am a Christian and have religious objections to being referred to by using the term Ms.,
Miss, or Mrs. Please honor my religious belief by calling me by my name Meghan Kelly so as
not to dehumanize me and compel religious violations of my faith in Jesus Christ.

With regards to 204 Pa. Code § 217 (c) (2), I have not sent notice to the United States
Supreme Court and DC. I have pled the 5th Amendment to DC and the United States Supreme
Court. They accepted my Constitutional assertion not to incriminate under the 5th. So, notice is
waived in those two jurisdictions.

On February 28, 2023, I emailed the arm of the Delaware Supreme Court, the DE ODC
the order. I emailed Gail Olsen, the administrator of the Eastern District of PA a copy of the
Order. I filed notice with the Third Circuit Court of appeals on my civil rights case. I called the
Delaware District Court and filed notice with the civil rights case. I also mailed out a copy of the
Order to the DE District Court and the Third Circuit Court of Appeals.

Attached find of the proof of notices.
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I am serving Office of Disciplinary Counsel. By email. It is against my religious belief to
declare, swear, or affirm under penalty of law.

Jesus Christ teaches let your yes be yes and your no be no anything else is from Satan for
making people for sale products not free in Jesus Christ under the threat of penalty by law. Even
an unsworn declaration is against my belief in God against servitude to the devil and death in
hell. Iseek an exemption so as not to violate my genuinely held religious beliefs.

Please find my pleading in Delaware where I indicated swearing in violates my belief in
Jesus from being damned to hell for the convenience of mere people.

I assert my right to remain separate by not sinning for the convenience and material gain
of the world. Iseek to please God not man. I safeguard people’s freedom to believe differently
than I, but I will not participate, encourage or support things I believe will mislead them to hell.

I believe people go to hell by requiring others to be enslaved to money or man by oaths, I
do not want participants in this matter to be thrown into the fire as unworthy on judgment day.
Most people go to hell per Jesus Christ. Matthew 7:13-15, Luke 18-23, Isaiah 10:22. 1 prefer to
encourage people to turn away from such evil to be saved from the default, the fires of hell to
lose eternal life the last day. My religious beliefs are genuine.

Respectfully Submitted

/s/Meghan Kelly
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN THE DISTRICT OF

DELAWARE
Meghan Kelly ) Civil Action No.: 1:21-1490

(CFC) )
Plaintiff, )
v. )
Disciplinary Counsel Patricia B. )
Swartz, et.al )
Defendants. )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
PLAINTIFF MEGHAN KELLY’S Letter PA matter

I, Meghan M. Kelly, Esquire, hereby certify on 2/28/23, I had 2 true
and correct copy of the above referenced document, served to Defendants,
through their counsel through email electronically:

Caneel Radinson-Blasucci
Delaware Department of Justice
820 North French Street

6™ Floor

Wilmington, DE 19801

Respectfully submitted,
Dated 2/28/23

Meghan M. Kelly
Meghan Kelly, Esquire

34012 Shawnee Drive
Dagsboro, DE 19939
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Under religious protest as declaring and swearing violates God’s teachings

in the Bible, I declare, affirm that the foregoing statement is true and correct

Dated: 2/28/2

f{\’) ¢ 4 {’\iﬁ Ke‘? l( = (printed)

@f/}”/) N 2
/

| (signed)
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